
2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 4 OVERALL

FreeFreeFreeFree RopeRopeRopeRope TotalTotalTotalTotal PosPosPosPos

Emily Gyulai Hendon 10.650 9.200 19.850 1

Olivia Barmeta Ennis Gymnastics Academy 9.600 8.650 18.250 2

Elizabeth Lypchuk Rhythmic Excellence 10.050 8.025 18.075 3

Alicja Burzyk Finesse 9.600 7.225 16.825 4

Ioanna Ganiyeva LSA 10.750 5.325 16.075 5

Adriana Nikollaj LSA 9.200 6.850 16.050 6

Sophia Kruglykhina LAGAD 9.050 6.550 15.600 7

Mandipa Mafirakureva Esprit Rhythmic 7.300 6.300 13.600 8=

Maya Ivanov Ribby Hall 7.200 6.400 13.600 8=

Eleni Spear Olivia's School of RG 8.300 5.300 13.600 8=

Sophia Keeling South Essex 9.350 4.050 13.400 11

Maya Tarnavchik LSA 8.425 3.650 12.075 12

Armani Agyekum Nene Valley 6.850 4.550 11.400 13

Videlina Bachkova O.K. Gymnastics Academy 5.550 5.200 10.750 14

Atene Ivaskeviciute A&V Rhythmic 7.200 3.200 10.400 15

Paule Sidiskyte O.K. Gymnastics Academy 0.000 4.250 4.250 16



2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 4 APPARATUS

FreeFreeFreeFree PosPosPosPos RopeRopeRopeRope PosPosPosPos

Ioanna Ganiyeva LSA 10.750 1 Emily Gyulai Hendon 9.200 1

Emily Gyulai Hendon 10.650 2 Olivia Barmeta Ennis Gymnastics Academy 8.650 2

Elizabeth Lypchuk Rhythmic Excellence 10.050 3 Elizabeth Lypchuk Rhythmic Excellence 8.025 3

Alicja Burzyk Finesse 9.600 4= Alicja Burzyk Finesse 7.225 4

Olivia Barmeta Ennis Gymnastics Academy 9.600 4= Adriana Nikollaj LSA 6.850 5

Sophia Keeling South Essex 9.350 6 Sophia Kruglykhina LAGAD 6.550 6

Adriana Nikollaj LSA 9.200 7 Maya Ivanov Ribby Hall 6.400 7

Sophia Kruglykhina LAGAD 9.050 8 Mandipa Mafirakureva Esprit Rhythmic 6.300 8

Maya Tarnavchik LSA 8.425 9 Ioanna Ganiyeva LSA 5.325 9

Eleni Spear Olivia's School of RG 8.300 10 Eleni Spear Olivia's School of RG 5.300 10

Mandipa Mafirakureva Esprit Rhythmic 7.300 11 Videlina Bachkova O.K. Gymnastics Academy 5.200 11

Maya Ivanov Ribby Hall 7.200 12= Armani Agyekum Nene Valley 4.550 12

Atene Ivaskeviciute A&V Rhythmic 7.200 12= Paule Sidiskyte O.K. Gymnastics Academy 4.250 13

Armani Agyekum Nene Valley 6.850 14 Sophia Keeling South Essex 4.050 14

Videlina Bachkova O.K. Gymnastics Academy 5.550 15 Maya Tarnavchik LSA 3.650 15

Paule Sidiskyte O.K. Gymnastics Academy 0.000 Atene Ivaskeviciute A&V Rhythmic 3.200 16



 

2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 5 OVERALL

FreeFreeFreeFree HoopHoopHoopHoop TotalTotalTotalTotal PosPosPosPos

Milana Petriva LSA 11.200 9.300 20.500 1

Ava Waller South Essex 11.000 8.150 19.150 2

Lottie Cahill Finesse 10.500 8.050 18.550 3

Ting Xuan Li Cardiff Central 9.550 8.350 17.900 4

Amalia Abdulkerimova Anna's Gymnastics Academy 9.550 8.300 17.850 5

Julia Holynska Elite 10.600 7.100 17.700 6

Sofia Samohin A&V Rhythmic 10.000 7.650 17.650 7

Pola Blyszczynska Elite 10.200 7.100 17.300 8

Alexandra Marshall Finesse 9.650 6.800 16.450 9

Iulia Gabriela Cirstescu Stars Academy 10.100 5.100 15.200 10

Grace Luofei Hu City of Manchester 9.550 3.900 13.450 11

Natalia Hartwig Nene Valley 8.425 4.850 13.275 12

Wiktoria Barczewska Cardiff Central 6.900 3.500 10.400 13

Vendija Graudina Dexterity 6.350 0.100 6.450 14



 

 2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 5 APPARATUS

FreeFreeFreeFree PosPosPosPos HoopHoopHoopHoop PosPosPosPos

Milana Petriva LSA 11.200 1 Milana Petriva LSA 9.300 1

Ava Waller South Essex 11.000 2 Ting Xuan Li Cardiff Central 8.350 2

Julia Holynska Elite 10.600 3 Amalia Abdulkerimova Anna's Gymnastics Academy 8.300 3

Lottie Cahill Finesse 10.500 4 Ava Waller South Essex 8.150 4

Pola Blyszczynska Elite 10.200 5 Lottie Cahill Finesse 8.050 5

Iulia Gabriela Cirstescu Stars Academy 10.100 6 Sofia Samohin A&V Rhythmic 7.650 6

Sofia Samohin A&V Rhythmic 10.000 7 Pola Blyszczynska Elite 7.100 7=

Alexandra Marshall Finesse 9.650 8 Julia Holynska Elite 7.100 7=

Amalia Abdulkerimova Anna's Gymnastics Academy 9.550 9= Alexandra Marshall Finesse 6.800 9

Ting Xuan Li Cardiff Central 9.550 9= Iulia Gabriela Cirstescu Stars Academy 5.100 10

Grace Luofei Hu City of Manchester 9.550 9= Natalia Hartwig Nene Valley 4.850 11

Natalia Hartwig Nene Valley 8.425 12 Grace Luofei Hu City of Manchester 3.900 12

Wiktoria Barczewska Cardiff Central 6.900 13 Wiktoria Barczewska Cardiff Central 3.500 13

Vendija Graudina Dexterity 6.350 14 Vendija Graudina Dexterity 0.100 14



2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 6 OVERALL

RopeRopeRopeRope ClubsClubsClubsClubs TotalTotalTotalTotal PosPosPosPos

Karolina Averlingyte Elite 9.700 10.700 20.400 1

Yulia Antipina LSA 8.050 10.050 18.100 2

Paula Vivian Foltea LSA 8.350 7.850 16.200 3

Daisy Beesley City of Manchester 8.950 7.000 15.950 4

Lilia Kobyasheva Hendon 8.100 7.650 15.750 5

Adriana Lyshak Rhythmic Excellence 8.300 6.850 15.150 6

Poppy Zak LAGAD 6.500 8.200 14.700 7

Maja Kiara Spolnicka LSA 5.750 8.600 14.350 8

Siena Akuzawa City of Canterbury 6.800 7.350 14.150 9

Emily Atkinson Ribby Hall 6.700 7.200 13.900 10

Lillian Cecylia Chyzowski LSA 7.100 6.650 13.750 11

Monica Sophocli London Phoenix 6.900 6.450 13.350 12

Milana Bernans South Essex 6.475 5.700 12.175 13

Ema Jovaisaite Finesse 6.100 4.500 10.600 14=

Benita Alencikaite LGSE 7.200 3.400 10.600 14=

Imogen Yarnton-Clyde Llanelli Academy 4.200 5.200 9.400 16



2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 6 APPARATUS

RopeRopeRopeRope PosPosPosPos ClubsClubsClubsClubs PosPosPosPos

Karolina Averlingyte Elite 9.700 1 Karolina Averlingyte Elite 10.700 1

Daisy Beesley City of Manchester 8.950 2 Yulia Antipina LSA 10.050 2

Paula Vivian Foltea LSA 8.350 3 Maja Kiara Spolnicka LSA 8.600 3

Adriana Lyshak Rhythmic Excellence 8.300 4 Poppy Zak LAGAD 8.200 4

Lilia Kobyasheva Hendon 8.100 5 Paula Vivian Foltea LSA 7.850 5

Yulia Antipina LSA 8.050 6 Lilia Kobyasheva Hendon 7.650 6

Benita Alencikaite LGSE 7.200 7 Siena Akuzawa City of Canterbury 7.350 7

Lillian Cecylia Chyzowski LSA 7.100 8 Emily Atkinson Ribby Hall 7.200 8

Monica Sophocli London Phoenix 6.900 9 Daisy Beesley City of Manchester 7.000 9

Siena Akuzawa City of Canterbury 6.800 10 Adriana Lyshak Rhythmic Excellence 6.850 10

Emily Atkinson Ribby Hall 6.700 11 Lillian Cecylia Chyzowski LSA 6.650 11

Poppy Zak LAGAD 6.500 12 Monica Sophocli London Phoenix 6.450 12

Milana Bernans South Essex 6.475 13 Milana Bernans South Essex 5.700 13

Ema Jovaisaite Finesse 6.100 14 Imogen Yarnton-Clyde Llanelli Academy 5.200 14

Maja Kiara Spolnicka LSA 5.750 15 Ema Jovaisaite Finesse 4.500 15

Imogen Yarnton-Clyde Llanelli Academy 4.200 16 Benita Alencikaite LGSE 3.400 16



 

2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 7 OVERALL

ClubsClubsClubsClubs RibbonRibbonRibbonRibbon TotalTotalTotalTotal PosPosPosPos

Rosaleen Stoyanova Ennis Gymnastics Academy 10.600 11.150 21.750 1

Victoria Amyaga Anna's Gymnastics Academy 9.300 8.150 17.450 2

Luka Sapoznikovaite Devotion 10.425 6.600 17.025 3

Lennox Pee Hendon 8.900 8.050 16.950 4

Michelle Curteanu Hendon 9.350 6.850 16.200 5

Laila El Rafey A&V Rhythmic 7.650 8.150 15.800 6

Elizabeth Pask LAGAD 9.325 6.350 15.675 7

Izabella Smith Elite 7.900 7.300 15.200 8

Erin Byrne Ribby Hall 7.050 6.150 13.200 9

Rhiann Richardson South Essex 7.850 4.200 12.050 10

Darja Derugina ViSta Gymnastics Academy 6.900 5.000 11.900 11

Mia Harding Worcester 6.800 5.000 11.800 12

Elena Gjoni LAGAD 4.450 6.950 11.400 13

Phoebe Billingham City of Manchester 5.375 5.050 10.425 14

Samantha Brenzink Durigon City of Manchester 6.550 3.450 10.000 15

Imogen Payne Rhythmic @ the Academy 4.850 5.050 9.900 16

Abbi Reid Beacon 5.000 4.650 9.650 17

Eva Yordanov Worcester 6.100 2.850 8.950 18



2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 7 APPARATUS

ClubsClubsClubsClubs PosPosPosPos RibbonRibbonRibbonRibbon PosPosPosPos

Rosaleen Stoyanova Ennis Gymnastics Academy 10.600 1 Rosaleen Stoyanova Ennis Gymnastics Academy 11.150 1

Luka Sapoznikovaite Devotion 10.425 2 Victoria Amyaga Anna's Gymnastics Academy 8.150 2

Michelle Curteanu Hendon 9.350 3 Laila El Rafey A&V Rhythmic 8.150 3

Elizabeth Pask LAGAD 9.325 4 Lennox Pee Hendon 8.050 4

Victoria Amyaga Anna's Gymnastics Academy 9.300 5 Izabella Smith Elite 7.300 5

Lennox Pee Hendon 8.900 6 Elena Gjoni LAGAD 6.950 6

Izabella Smith Elite 7.900 7 Michelle Curteanu Hendon 6.850 7

Rhiann Richardson South Essex 7.850 8 Luka Sapoznikovaite Devotion 6.600 8

Laila El Rafey A&V Rhythmic 7.650 9 Elizabeth Pask LAGAD 6.350 9

Erin Byrne Ribby Hall 7.050 10 Erin Byrne Ribby Hall 6.150 10

Darja Derugina ViSta Gymnastics Academy 6.900 11 Phoebe Billingham City of Manchester 5.050 11

Mia Harding Worcester 6.800 12 Imogen Payne Rhythmic @ the Academy 5.050 12

Samantha Brenzink Durigon City of Manchester 6.550 13 Mia Harding Worcester 5.000 13=

Eva Yordanov Worcester 6.100 14 Darja Derugina ViSta Gymnastics Academy 5.000 13=

Phoebe Billingham City of Manchester 5.375 15 Abbi Reid Beacon 4.650 15

Abbi Reid Beacon 5.000 16 Rhiann Richardson South Essex 4.200 16

Imogen Payne Rhythmic @ the Academy 4.850 17 Samantha Brenzink Durigon City of Manchester 3.450 17

Elena Gjoni LAGAD 4.450 18 Eva Yordanov Worcester 2.850 18



2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 8 OVERALL

BallBallBallBall ClubsClubsClubsClubs RibbonRibbonRibbonRibbon TotalTotalTotalTotal PosPosPosPos

Nia Roberts Llanelli Academy 9.600 10.550 8.000 28.150 1

Evin Tara Young LSA 8.100 10.450 8.975 27.525 2

Velizara Bakardzhieva Devotion 8.600 10.150 7.300 26.050 3

Dana Zigadlo Rhythmic Excellence 8.100 9.200 8.450 25.750 4

Yanira Ruiz Anna's Gymnastics Academy 10.100 7.700 5.650 23.450 5

Livia Pediconi Rhythmic Excellence 8.050 8.150 7.100 23.300 6

Josslyn Miller South Essex 6.575 8.600 7.400 22.575 7

Murrin Mclean Pentland 6.850 8.200 7.200 22.250 8

Rebecca Yianni LAGAD 8.800 6.700 6.200 21.700 9

Sandra Sotnikova Rhythmic Excellence 6.650 8.300 6.600 21.550 10

Georgia Smith Worcester 6.550 6.700 6.900 20.150 11

Amane Tanaka London Phoenix 4.850 9.100 5.750 19.700 12

Prisha Rai City of Birmingham 7.150 7.500 5.000 19.650 13

Bobbi Fox Ribby Hall 5.950 7.450 5.150 18.550 14

Charlotte Liu City of Manchester 7.400 5.750 4.450 17.600 15

Jasmin Brody Beacon 6.500 5.800 4.900 17.200 16

Julia Bandura London Phoenix 4.900 5.800 6.200 16.900 17

Sienna Wheelhouse Finesse 3.525 6.550 3.300 13.375 18



2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 8 APPARATUS

BallBallBallBall PosPosPosPos ClubsClubsClubsClubs PosPosPosPos

Yanira Ruiz Anna's Gymnastics Academy 10.100 1 Nia Roberts Llanelli Academy 10.550 1

Nia Roberts Llanelli Academy 9.600 2 Evin Tara Young LSA 10.450 2

Rebecca Yianni LAGAD 8.800 3 Velizara Bakardzhieva Devotion 10.150 3

Velizara Bakardzhieva Devotion 8.600 4 Dana Zigadlo Rhythmic Excellence 9.200 4

Evin Tara Young LSA 8.100 5= Amane Tanaka London Phoenix 9.100 5

Dana Zigadlo Rhythmic Excellence 8.100 5= Josslyn Miller South Essex 8.600 6

Livia Pediconi Rhythmic Excellence 8.050 7 Sandra Sotnikova Rhythmic Excellence 8.300 7

Charlotte Liu City of Manchester 7.400 8 Murrin Mclean Pentland 8.200 8

Prisha Rai City of Birmingham 7.150 9 Livia Pediconi Rhythmic Excellence 8.150 9

Murrin Mclean Pentland 6.850 10 Yanira Ruiz Anna's Gymnastics Academy 7.700 10

Sandra Sotnikova Rhythmic Excellence 6.650 11 Prisha Rai City of Birmingham 7.500 11

Josslyn Miller South Essex 6.575 12 Bobbi Fox Ribby Hall 7.450 12

Georgia Smith Worcester 6.550 13 Georgia Smith Worcester 6.700 13=

Jasmin Brody Beacon 6.500 14 Rebecca Yianni LAGAD 6.700 13=

Bobbi Fox Ribby Hall 5.950 15 Sienna Wheelhouse Finesse 6.550 15

Julia Bandura London Phoenix 4.900 16 Julia Bandura London Phoenix 5.800 16=

Amane Tanaka London Phoenix 4.850 17 Jasmin Brody Beacon 5.800 16=

Sienna Wheelhouse Finesse 3.525 18 Charlotte Liu City of Manchester 5.750 18



2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 8 APPARATUS

RibbonRibbonRibbonRibbon PosPosPosPos

Evin Tara Young LSA 8.975 1

Dana Zigadlo Rhythmic Excellence 8.450 2

Nia Roberts Llanelli Academy 8.000 3

Josslyn Miller South Essex 7.400 4

Velizara Bakardzhieva Devotion 7.300 5

Murrin Mclean Pentland 7.200 6

Livia Pediconi Rhythmic Excellence 7.100 7

Georgia Smith Worcester 6.900 8

Sandra Sotnikova Rhythmic Excellence 6.600 9

Julia Bandura London Phoenix 6.200 10=

Rebecca Yianni LAGAD 6.200 10=

Amane Tanaka London Phoenix 5.750 12

Yanira Ruiz Anna's Gymnastics Academy 5.650 13

Bobbi Fox Ribby Hall 5.150 14

Prisha Rai City of Birmingham 5.000 15

Jasmin Brody Beacon 4.900 16

Charlotte Liu City of Manchester 4.450 17

Sienna Wheelhouse Finesse 3.300 18



2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 9 OVERALL

BallBallBallBall ClubsClubsClubsClubs RibbonRibbonRibbonRibbon TotalTotalTotalTotal PosPosPosPos

Michela Sara Mazilu LSA 10.850 12.600 9.350 32.800 1

Victoria Brenzink Durigon City of Manchester 10.550 10.800 9.225 30.575 2

Isabella Garsten City of Birmingham 10.750 10.125 7.100 27.975 3

Anna Klioukina Galaxy 6.550 9.950 8.450 24.950 4

Nicole Rollinson Nene Valley 6.200 9.650 7.400 23.250 5

Akari Katsumoto Rhythmic Excellence 8.750 6.950 6.825 22.525 6

Elisa Robinson Team Bath 4.250 9.550 7.850 21.650 7

Sonia Loukine Hendon 6.550 5.750 8.750 21.050 8

Kashvi Cox Team Bath 5.650 7.250 6.000 18.900 9

Alice King Hendon 5.900 5.650 6.875 18.425 10

Polina Derugina ViSta Gymnastics Academy 5.575 6.800 5.850 18.225 11

Phillipa Museva Stars Academy 5.250 4.850 6.800 16.900 12

Laila Davie Pentland 5.250 7.000 4.500 16.750 13

Elisabeth Lyndon Team Bath 6.250 3.750 6.200 16.200 14

Shayna Dornan Nene Valley 4.550 7.050 4.500 16.100 15

Charlotte Gentile Stockport 3.950 5.700 5.300 14.950 16



2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 9 APPARATUS

BallBallBallBall PosPosPosPos ClubsClubsClubsClubs PosPosPosPos

Michela Sara Mazilu LSA 10.850 1 Michela Sara Mazilu LSA 12.600 1

Isabella Garsten City of Birmingham 10.750 2 Victoria Brenzink Durigon City of Manchester 10.800 2

Victoria Brenzink Durigon City of Manchester 10.550 3 Isabella Garsten City of Birmingham 10.125 3

Akari Katsumoto Rhythmic Excellence 8.750 4 Anna Klioukina Galaxy 9.950 4

Sonia Loukine Hendon 6.550 5 Nicole Rollinson Nene Valley 9.650 5

Anna Klioukina Galaxy 6.550 6 Elisa Robinson Team Bath 9.550 6

Elisabeth Lyndon Team Bath 6.250 7 Kashvi Cox Team Bath 7.250 7

Nicole Rollinson Nene Valley 6.200 8 Shayna Dornan Nene Valley 7.050 8

Alice King Hendon 5.900 9 Laila Davie Pentland 7.000 9

Kashvi Cox Team Bath 5.650 10 Akari Katsumoto Rhythmic Excellence 6.950 10

Polina Derugina ViSta Gymnastics Academy 5.575 11 Polina Derugina ViSta Gymnastics Academy 6.800 11

Laila Davie Pentland 5.250 12= Sonia Loukine Hendon 5.750 12

Phillipa Museva Stars Academy 5.250 12= Charlotte Gentile Stockport 5.700 13

Shayna Dornan Nene Valley 4.550 14 Alice King Hendon 5.650 14

Elisa Robinson Team Bath 4.250 15 Phillipa Museva Stars Academy 4.850 15

Charlotte Gentile Stockport 3.950 16 Elisabeth Lyndon Team Bath 3.750 16



2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 9 APPARATUS

RibbonRibbonRibbonRibbon PosPosPosPos

Michela Sara Mazilu LSA 9.350 1

Victoria Brenzink Durigon City of Manchester 9.225 2

Sonia Loukine Hendon 8.750 3

Anna Klioukina Galaxy 8.450 4

Elisa Robinson Team Bath 7.850 5

Nicole Rollinson Nene Valley 7.400 6

Isabella Garsten City of Birmingham 7.100 7

Alice King Hendon 6.875 8

Akari Katsumoto Rhythmic Excellence 6.825 9

Phillipa Museva Stars Academy 6.800 10

Elisabeth Lyndon Team Bath 6.200 11

Kashvi Cox Team Bath 6.000 12

Polina Derugina ViSta Gymnastics Academy 5.850 13

Charlotte Gentile Stockport 5.300 14

Laila Davie Pentland 4.500 15

Shayna Dornan Nene Valley 4.500 16



2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 10 OVERALL

HoopHoopHoopHoop BallBallBallBall RibbonRibbonRibbonRibbon TotalTotalTotalTotal PosPosPosPos

Azra Dewan Elite 11.300 12.250 10.500 34.050 1

Skyla Sims Cardiff Central 11.950 11.300 6.650 29.900 2

Ilina Ganeva Hendon 9.850 9.425 10.050 29.325 3

Abigail Hanford Llanelli Academy 9.850 9.250 9.300 28.400 4

Diana Punt Castle 8.950 8.650 8.400 26.000 5

Sophie De-Bear City of Birmingham 9.950 7.150 8.100 25.200 6

Julia Linke LSA 8.000 8.200 7.950 24.150 7

Ciara Lindsay Pentland 8.250 6.200 8.700 23.150 8

Lily Wilson West Lothian 7.250 9.850 5.350 22.450 9

Emily Martin Stockport 8.025 6.900 6.850 21.775 10

Leah Alcock City of Canterbury 8.750 6.800 6.150 21.700 11

Jade Woollard South Essex 7.950 7.300 6.350 21.600 12

Michelle Becerra Pentland 5.000 7.500 6.500 19.000 13

Sarah Dennis Team Bath 7.500 5.450 4.025 16.975 14

Symonè Strath Beacon 6.650 4.900 4.900 16.450 15

Abby Esson Beacon 4.350 6.600 4.500 15.450 16

Amber Brody Beacon 5.300 4.550 5.200 15.050 17

Caitlin Slater City of Manchester 3.550 7.200 3.750 14.500 18

Katie O'Connor South Essex 11.350 9.350 10.200 30.900 1

2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 10 DISABILITY OVERALL



2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 10 APPARATUS

HoopHoopHoopHoop PosPosPosPos BallBallBallBall PosPosPosPos

Skyla Sims Cardiff Central 11.950 1 Azra Dewan Elite 12.250 1

Azra Dewan Elite 11.300 2 Skyla Sims Cardiff Central 11.300 2

Sophie De-Bear City of Birmingham 9.950 3 Lily Wilson West Lothian 9.850 3

Abigail Hanford Llanelli Academy 9.850 4= Ilina Ganeva Hendon 9.425 4

Ilina Ganeva Hendon 9.850 4= Abigail Hanford Llanelli Academy 9.250 5

Diana Punt Castle 8.950 6 Diana Punt Castle 8.650 6

Leah Alcock City of Canterbury 8.750 7 Julia Linke LSA 8.200 7

Ciara Lindsay Pentland 8.250 8 Michelle Becerra Pentland 7.500 8

Emily Martin Stockport 8.025 9 Jade Woollard South Essex 7.300 9

Julia Linke LSA 8.000 10 Caitlin Slater City of Manchester 7.200 10

Jade Woollard South Essex 7.950 11 Sophie De-Bear City of Birmingham 7.150 11

Sarah Dennis Team Bath 7.500 12 Emily Martin Stockport 6.900 12

Lily Wilson West Lothian 7.250 13 Leah Alcock City of Canterbury 6.800 13

Symonè Strath Beacon 6.650 14 Abby Esson Beacon 6.600 14

Amber Brody Beacon 5.300 15 Ciara Lindsay Pentland 6.200 15

Michelle Becerra Pentland 5.000 16 Sarah Dennis Team Bath 5.450 16

Abby Esson Beacon 4.350 17 Symonè Strath Beacon 4.900 17

Caitlin Slater City of Manchester 3.550 18 Amber Brody Beacon 4.550 18

Katie O'Connor South Essex 11.350 1 Katie O'Connor South Essex 9.350 1

2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 10 DISABILITY APPARATUS



2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 10 APPARATUS

RibbonRibbonRibbonRibbon PosPosPosPos

Azra Dewan Elite 10.500 1

Ilina Ganeva Hendon 10.050 2

Abigail Hanford Llanelli Academy 9.300 3

Ciara Lindsay Pentland 8.700 4

Diana Punt Castle 8.400 5

Sophie De-Bear City of Birmingham 8.100 6

Julia Linke LSA 7.950 7

Emily Martin Stockport 6.850 8

Skyla Sims Cardiff Central 6.650 9

Michelle Becerra Pentland 6.500 10

Jade Woollard South Essex 6.350 11

Leah Alcock City of Canterbury 6.150 12

Lily Wilson West Lothian 5.350 13

Amber Brody Beacon 5.200 14

Symonè Strath Beacon 4.900 15

Abby Esson Beacon 4.500 16

Sarah Dennis Team Bath 4.025 17

Caitlin Slater City of Manchester 3.750 18

Katie O'Connor South Essex 10.200 1

2019 NDP FINALS - GRADE 10 DISABILITY APPARATUS


